Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10 - 15 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103452	2661ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bassam A. Saadany Diaa A. Khalil Tarik E. Bourouina Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/23/2007, 9/23/2007, 9/26/2007 V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Si-Ware Systems Internal Address:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Egypt Zip: 11361 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) B. Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly L. Rudnick Internal Address: Street Address: 5401 Lafayette Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Frisco State: Texas Zip: 75035 Phone Number: 214-387-8097 Fax Number: 214-387-7949	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0856 Expiration Date 01/25/2011 b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature: Signature	Date
Holly L. Rudnick Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: BASS01-00001

U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 11/900,885
U.S. Utility Patent Application Filing Date: September 13, 2007
U.S. Utility Patent No.:
U.S. Utility Patent Issue Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A MICROMACHINED INTERFEROMETER USING OPTICAL SPLITTING

for which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith or that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 13th day of September, 2007. The Assignors believe himself/herself/themselves to be the original inventor(s) disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, the entity identified immediately below having a principal office and place of business as identified, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth:

Si-Ware Systems, an Egyption corporation 3 Khaled Ibn El-Walid St. Sheraton Area Heliopolis Cairo 11361 Egypt

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, any and all provisional patent applications from which the application claims priority, and all Letters Patent that my issue for the said invention, and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuations and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for the said invention may issue.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignment - Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: BASS01-00001

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communication to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated below. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and/or agents of record in the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application (and/or issue date and patent number of said corresponding Letters Patent) when officially known, if applicable.

~		_	 			
•	1	σι	11	71	re	•

Bessam Saedano

Bassam A. Saadany 7 Gehad Street, Zone 1

Nasr City, Cairo 11371 Egypt

Signature:

Diaa A. Khalil

5 Ahlam Street, Zone 1

Nasr City, Cairo 11371 Egypt

Signature:

Tarik E. Bourouina

4 Avenue Pierre Allaire

RECORDED: 10/12/2007

94340 Joinville-Le-Pont France

Date: 23 Sept. 2007

Date: September 24, 2007

Assignment - Page 2